# OP \$440.00 85895402

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Krueger International, Inc.		04/27/2018	Corporation: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank
Street Address:	130 North Adams Street
City:	Green Bay
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54301
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85895402	ACTIV8	
Serial Number:	86155309	APPLY	
Serial Number:	86282009	CAFEWAY	
Serial Number:	86960880	DAZZL	
Serial Number:	86570053	DONI	
Serial Number:	86469765	EVOKE	
Serial Number:	86203219	EXTOL	
Serial Number:	85831284	HI5	
Serial Number:	86116063	LEGION	
Serial Number:	85894212	MYWAY	
Serial Number:	87434720	OATH	
Serial Number:	87484119	OPTUM60	
Serial Number:	86094094	PIROUETTE	
Serial Number:	87133370	RUCKUS	
Serial Number:	85954157	SIFT	
Serial Number:	86554048	SWAY	
Serial Number:	87639755	TATTOO	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK REEL: 006323 FRAME: 0938

900448820

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3172371029

Email: Abe.Shanehsaz@FaegreBD.com

Correspondent Name: Abe Jentry Shanehsaz

Address Line 1: 300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	416057.72
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abe Jentry Shanehsaz
SIGNATURE:	/Abe J. Shanehsaz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Notice of Trademark Security Interest - Krueger International Inc. (Wells Fargo\_Krueger) (2) (2)#page1.tif source=Notice of Trademark Security Interest - Krueger International Inc. (Wells Fargo\_Krueger) (2) (2)#page2.tif source=Notice of Trademark Security Interest - Krueger International Inc. (Wells Fargo\_Krueger) (2) (2)#page3.tif source=Notice of Trademark Security Interest - Krueger International Inc. (Wells Fargo\_Krueger) (2) (2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006323 FRAME: 0939

### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

dated as of April 27, 2018

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Collateral Agreement dated as of December 28, 2012 (as amended to date, and as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, having a place of business at MAC N9843-011 1819, 130 North Adams Street, Green Bay, WI 54301, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor, having a principal place of business at 1330 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, WI 54302, has granted a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein are used as defined in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Krueger International, Inc., the lenders party thereto and the Administrative Agent.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in such trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Collateral Agreement and/or the Credit Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

US.117721701.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006323 FRAME: 0940

very t	ruiy your	΄S,		
Kruege	er Internat	ional, Inc.		
	1	N-/7	1	

Name: Kelly J Andersen
Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Acknowledged as of the date first written above:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

Thomas J. Famoree, Senior Vice President

## SCHEDULE 1

**RECORDED: 05/01/2018** 

Trademark	Registration	Issue	Application	Application
	Number	Date	Number	Date
Activ8	4,503,156	03/25/14	85/895,402	04/04/13
Apply	4,629,919	10/28/14	86/155,309	12/31/13
Cafeway	4,847,003	11/03/15	86/282,009	05/15/14
Dazzl			86/960,880	04/01/16
Doni	5,078,763	11/08/16	86/570,053	03/19/15
Evoke	4,999,117	07/12/16	86/469,765	12/03/14
Extol	4,846,776	11/03/15	86/203,219	02/25/14
Hi5	5,003,634	07/19/16	85/831,284	01/24/13
Legion	4,736,126	05/12/15	86/116,063	11/12/13
MyWay	4,576,872	07/29/14	85/894,212	04/03/13
Oath			87/434,720	05/03/17
Optum60			87/484,119	06/12/17
Pirouette	4,721,043	04/14/15	86/094,094	10/17/13
Ruckus	5,318,245	10/24/17	87/133,370	08/10/16
Sift	4,569,644	07/15/14	85/954,157	06/07/13
Sway	4,957,153	05/10/16	86/554,048	03/05/15
Tattoo			87/639,755	10/10/17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006323 FRAME: 0943